Record Date for Entitlement Offer Thursday, 23 June 2022

Retail Offer Booklet made available and Retail Entitlement Offer opens Tuesday, 28 June 2022

Settlement of New Shares under the Institutional Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer Thursday, 30 June 2022

Allotment and normal trading of New Shares issued under the Institutional Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer Friday, 1 July 2022

Retail Entitlement Offer closes Thursday, 7 July 2022

Announcement of results of Retail Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 12 July 2022

Allotment of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Thursday, 14 July 2022

Normal trading of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Friday, 15 July 2022

Dispatch of holding statements in respect of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Monday, 18 July 2022

27Note: All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change without notice.

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS

Pro-forma cash and facilities available
OGPP transaction and the new debt facility significantly improve Cooper Energy’s capital base

$ million

Cooper Energy

31 Dec 2021

Transaction

impacts

Pro forma

31 Dec 2022

Cash 92 (8)1 84

Debt drawn 204 - 204

Net cash/(debt) (112) (8) (120)

Debt facilities available 204 196 400

Undrawn debt facilities - 196 196

Net cash and undrawn debt facilities available (112) 188 76

Equity 321 244 565

Gearing2 26% 17%

281 Cash pro forma adjusted for the impact of the equity raise proceeds, acquisition upfront payment and transaction costs, and transaction and other costs associated with the new debt facility | 2 Gearing defined as Net Debt / (Net Debt + BV

Equity). | 3 OGPP average processing rate of ~48 TJ/day required for full $400 million limit to be available at financial close | 4 EBITDAX based on annualised underlying EBITDAX for first half FY22, with pro forma adjustments based on the existing

Gas Processing Agreement tariff charges applied to actual gas sales over the period